



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 47985

LOCATION Oakley, KS

FOREMAN Cory D.

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7/11/15	7346	Ellis wire schman # 13	12	17	32W	Scott
CUSTOMER <u>Steel bar</u>			TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS			753	Michael R.		
CITY			530	Keith C.		
STATE			460	Colin S.		
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4130.2 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2" x 15.5
 CASING DEPTH 4192 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.6/123 SLURRY VOL 42/1.9 WATER gal/sk 6.9/10.8 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42'
 DISPLACEMENT 113/56 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting rig up on steeling #5 run casing with float cement on joints
 Casing 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 59 Bask. 58 Bottom DV Tool on top of 58
 Circ 1/2 off casing for 30 min flush running casing. Hook up to rig pump circ for 45 min
 Hook up to pump truck mix 150 sks OWC with 5# kalcium 1/2 cc 26 125% Displacer Displace
 and Pump Plug with 60 water + 56 mud Prop dart open DV Tool circ. 3 1/2 hours. Hook up
 to pump truck mix 30 sks in rat hole. 20 sks in mud hole mix 400 sks 60/40 8% gel. 1/2 cc
 3% cc. shut down wash up release plug Displace 56 BAL water rig down
 Land/Lift

1st Plug 1400/1900 Cement did circ Circ. 10 sk. to pit
 2nd Plug 1400/1900 Thanks Cory + Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE 0454	1	PUMP CHARGE	3,900.00	3,900.00
CE 0002	40 mi	MILEAGE	7.15	286.00
CE 0710	26.40	Cement Delivery Charge	1.75	1,848.00
CC 5862	150 sks	OWC	26.00	3,900.00
CC 6000	83.50	CDI 26	7.25	651.55
CC 6155	41#	CAF 38	10.20	418.20
CC 5831	450 sks	60/40 8% high weight Blend 17	17.50	7,875.00
CC 5325	1,161#	Calcium Chloride	1.00	1,161.00
CC 6075	37#	Celloflake	3.00	111.00
CC 6125	5.00	500 mud flush	.65	3.25.00
CP 8554	20	Centralizers 5% (11 in) (4 in)	81.00	1,620.00
CP 8629	1	Basket 5 1/2 (in)	385.00	385.00
CP 8485	1	AFU Guide shoe 5 1/2 (in)	585.00	585.00
CP 8801	1	DV Tool + latch down tool (in)	5,970.00	5,970.00
CP 8850	1	Thread lock	45.00	45.00
		sub total		29,080.75
		30% less		8,724.22
		sub total		20,356.53
		SALES TAX		

Revin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE Engineer ESTIMATED TOTAL DATE 8/11/15

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.